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ZDH3003 1.5-30MHz-5V N %2
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TAEHZE (Frq) | MHz 1.5M 15M 30M
1 (s21) | dB 16.8 18.6 18.7
EyNIElt (S11) | dB -14.6 -14.3 -14.3
el (S22) | dB 9.8 -20.5 -20.3
I 20 (NF) | dB 5.7 3.5 2.8
IR dBm 21.3 21.7 21.6
HINThZ dBm 5 4 4

TAEHJEvCC |V 5V 5V 5V
TAE mA 94 95 95
FRAS HLL mA 114 114 114
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Noise Figure 1
Noise Figure +
KEYSIGHT Input RF

Coupling: AC
[I] Align: Auto

Frequency

1.500000 MHz
7.294118 MHz
13.088235 MHz
18.882353 MHz
24.676471 MHz
30.470588 MHz
36.264706 MHz
42.058824 MHz
47.852941 MHz
53.647059 MHz
59.441176 MHz
65.235294 MHz
71.029412 MHz
76.823529 MHz
82.617647 MHz
88.411765 MHz
94.205882 MHz
100.000000 MHz

Start 1.500 MHz
BW 300.0 kHz
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Spectrum Analyzer
Swept SA J +

KEYSIGHT lgputl_RF c
oupling:
@ Align: Auto

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB

Center 1.5000 MHz
Res BW 9.1 kHz

=~ M?

Input Z- 50 Q
Freq Ref: Int (S)

Atten: 0 dB
Preamp: On

Noise Figure
(TRC1)

9.0786 dB
5.7646 dB
4.1982 dB
3.3879dB
3.0439dB
2.8174 dB
2.6326 dB
2.5702 dB
2.6289 dB
3.3237 dB
2.8208 dB
2.3899 dB
2.3317 dB
2.3976 dB
2.4139dB
2.4360 dB
2.5752 dB
2.5478 dB

Aug 18, 2022
7:52:40 PM

Al wha

#Atten: 40 dB
Preamp: Off
Source: Off

Input Z: 50 Q
Corrections: Off
Freq Ref: Int (S)

Ref Lvl Offset 9.80 dB
Ref Level 31.80 dBm

L

Video BW 9.1 kHz

Sweep 14.6 ms (1001 pts)

Aug 18, 2022
8:45:28 PM

Mkr1 1.500 MHz

Frequency

Freq Mode

Swept v
Center Frequency
50.750000 MHz

Span
9

DUT: Amplifier
Averaging: Off

Sys

000 MHz

8
Start Freq
1.500000 MHz
Stop Freg
100.000000 MHz

Stop 100.000 MHz
Points 18

A
Y

Frequency

PNO: Best Wide | Av¢ Center F
Gate: Off Trig enter Frequency

IF Gain: Low 500000 MHz
Sig Track: Off

Settings

Span
1.00000000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span
Start Freq
1.000000 MHz

21.13 dBm

Stop Freq
2.000000 MHz

—_—

AUTO TUNE ]

CF Step
100.000 kHz
Auto
Man
Freq Offset

0Hz

X Axis Scale
Log
Lin

Span 1.000 MHz|
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Spectrum Analyzer
Swept SA J +

KEYSIGHT 'gPU'iIRF AC
oupling:
[:J AligrE’i A?:to

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB

Center 15.0000 MHz
Res BW 9.1 kHz

Spectrum Analyzer
Swept SA J +

KEYSIGHT lgpul:l_RF o
oupling:
@ Align- Auto

1 Spectrum
Scale/Div 10 dB

Center 30.0000 MHz
Res BW 9.1 kHz

Input Z- 50 O
Corrections: Off
Freq Ref Int (S)

Preamp: Off
Source: Off

Ref Lvl Offset 9.80 dB
Ref Level 31.80 dBm

T

Video BW 9.1 kHz

9 Aug 18, 2022
7:33:15 PM

Input Z: 50 O
Corrections: Off
Freq Ref Int (S)

Preamp: Off
Source: Off

Ref Lvl Offset 9.80 dB
Ref Level 31.80 dBm

L1

Video BW 9.1 kHz

#Atten: 40 dB

#Atten: 40 dB

Frequency

Center Frequency
15.000000 MHz

Span
1.00000000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span
Start Freq
14.500000 MHz
Stop Freq
15.500000 MHz

l AUTO TUNE l

PNO: Best Wide
Gate: Off

IF Gain: Low
Sig Track: Off

Mkr1 15.000 MHz
21.74 dBm

A
Trig

CF Step
100.000 kHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0Hz

Span 1.000 MHz
Sweep 14.6 ms (1001 pts)

PNO: Best Wide
Gate: Off

IF Gain: Low
Sig Track: Off

Mkr1 30.000 MHz
21.65 dBm

Avg
Trig

Span
1.00000000 MHz

Swept Span
Zero Span

Full Span
Start Freq
29.500000 MHz
Stop Freq
30.500000 MHz
AUTO TUNE

CF Step
100.000 kHz

Auto
Man

Freq Offset
0 Hz

Span 1.000 MHz
Sweep 14.6 ms (1001 pts)
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